PUBLIC BID NOTIFICATION

THE PURCHASING AGENT FOR GARVIN COUNTY WILL ACCEPT SEALED BIDS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF LOCAL BRIDGES 72 AND 87, <u>BID NUMBER 26</u>, LOCATED IN GARVIN COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 1. SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE PICKED UP AT THE GARVIN COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE, GARVIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE, 201 W. GRANT AVENUE, 2ND FLOOR, PAULS VALLEY, OKLAHOMA 73075. BIDS SHOULD BE MAILED TO THE GARVIN COUNTY PURCHASING AGENT, P.O. BOX 926, PAULS VALLEY, OK 73075 OR THEY CAN BE DELIVERED IN PERSON TO THE GARVIN COUNTY PURCHASING AGENT, GARVIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE, 201 W. GRANT AVENUE, 2ND FLOOR, PAULS VALLEY, OKLAHOMA 73075.

BIDS WILL BE OPENED MONDAY, MAY 16, 2022 AT 10:30 A.M. THE BOARD OF GARVIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT ANY AND ALL BIDS.

FOR QUESTIONS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, CONTACT AARON FINLEY, 405-753-4620; aaron.finley@connectcec.com

LORI FULKS GARVIN COUNTY CLERK